Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 9
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAS00000K9
This is to certify:
That the Chain, shackles, swivels, sockets
with type designation(s)
Wide Body Shackles
Issued to
Crosby Group LLC
Tulsa OK, United States
is found to comply with
DNV Offshore Standard DNV-OS-E101, Drilling Plant, October 2013
Standard for Certification No. 2.22 Lifting Appliances
Application :
See page 2
This Certificate is valid until 2021-03-23.
Issued at Aberdeen  on 2017-03-24
DNV GL local station: Certification & Inspection
Services
Approval Engineer: William Lines
for DNV GL
Alex Doig
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-012043-2
Certificate No: TAS00000K9
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 9
Product description
This type approval certificate replaces DNV certificate no. D-4310
G-2160 and S-2160 Wide body Shackles (Sizes 7 to 1550 metric tonnes)
Application/Limitation
WLL
[tonnes]
Stock No. G-
2160BNC
Stock No. S-
2160BNC
Stock No. G-
2160E
Proof Load
[x WLL]
Proof
Load
[kip]
Design
Factor
[x WLL]
Ultimate
Load
[kip]
7 1021256 1021548  2 30.87 5 77.18
12.5 1021265 1021557  2 55.13 5 137.81
18 1021274 1021566  2 79.38 5 198.45
30 1021283 1021575  2 132.30 5 330.75
40 1021285 1021584  2 176.40 5 441.00
55 1021287 1051593  2 242.55 5 606.38
75 1022101  1021500 2 330.75 5 826.88
125 1022110  1021509 1.6 441.00 5 1378.13
200 1022118  1021518 2 882.00 5 2205.00
300 1022127  1021527 2 1323.00 5 3307.50
400 1021334   1.33 1173.06 4.5 3969.00
500 1021343   1.33 1466.33 4.5 4961.25
600 1021352   1.33 1759.59 4.93 6522.39
700 1021361   1.33 2052.86 4.96 7655.76
800 1021254   1.33 2346.12 4.97 8767.08
900 1021389   1.33 2639.39 4.88 9684.36
1000 1021370   1.33 2932.65 4.94 10892.70
1250 1021272   1.33 3665.81 4.5 12403.13
1550 1022207   1.33 4545.61 4.5 15379.88
Type Approval documentation
 Job Id: 262.1-012043-2